

## Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) P.B No.5424, Mascot Square, Vikas Bhavan P.O Thiruvananthapuram –695 033, Kerala, India Phone:++91-471- 2721243/45/48, Fax: 2721249 Website: www.ktdc.com GST IN 32AABCK0385J1ZP

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders are invited by Managing Director, Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Limited, Thiruvananthapuram from the eligible contractors for under mentioned work.

SI. No	Name of work, PAC, Time of completion & EMD	Tender cost (Rs)	Eligibility
1	KTDC/EW/MECH/23163/GHM/PB-PU/2023	900/- + 18% GST	Reputed firm who have successfully
	Tender for the supply of two numbers each of two seater and four seater Pedal boat at Garden House, Malampuzha		supplied two similar boats during last two years. And has
	PAC : Rs. 4,48,000/- EMD 11,200/- Time of completion of work – 30 days		executed two works costing less than Rs. 3.0 lakhs.

The tender documents can be had from the office of Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Limited during office hours from **15/05/2023 to 27/05/2023** on payment of the tender form as mentioned by way of cash/DD drawn from any scheduled bank in favour of Managing Director, Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Limited, payable at Trivandrum and on production of proof of eligibility. An additional sum of Rs. 150/- will have to be paid if the tender documents are required by post. Request for mailing tender documents will be accepted only up to **24/05/2023**.

The completed tender along with required EMD shall be submitted to the office of the **Kerala Tourism Development Corporation, Limited, Mascot Square, Trivandrum-695033** before 1.00 PM on **27/05/2023** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives available at the time of opening.

EMD shall be by cash/DD infavour of Managing Director, KTDC, payable at Thiruvananthapuram. No other mode of EMD will be accepted. Failure to enclose the EMD will result in rejection of offers. Late/delayed/post tender offers summarily be rejected.

The cover I shall be superscribed as **technical bid** and shall contain prequalification/experience certificate & EMD. The cover 2 shall be superscribed as **financial bid** and shall contain the priced BOQ and other tender documents supplied.

If the date for receipt and opening of the tender happens to be declared as holiday or hartal the same will be done the next working day. The Managing Director reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.

Any further details required can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Limited, Mascot Square Trivandrum – 695033 during office hours upto **27/05/2023**.

Vigneshwari V IAS Managing Director

\* This document is digitally approved. Hence physical signature is not required



## Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) P.B No.5424, Mascot Square, Vikas Bhavan P.O Thiruvananthapuram –695 033, Kerala, India Phone:++91-471- 2721243/45/48, Fax: 2721249 Website: www.ktdc.com GST IN 32AABCK0385J1ZP

PRESS RELEASE

Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Ltd, Trivandrum			
TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF TWO NUMBERS EACH OF TWO SEATER AND FOUR			
SEATER PEDAL BOATS AT GARDEN HOUSE, MALAMPUZHA			
Estimated cost of work - Rs. 4,48,000/-			
Cost of Tender form - Rs. 900/- + 18% GST			
SALE OF TENDER FORM - 15/05/2023 to 27/05/2023			
Details can be had from :-			
Kerala Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.			
Mascot Square, Trivandrum – 695033			
OR			
Website : www.ktdc.com			

Vigneshwari V IAS Managing Director

\* This document is digitally approved. Hence physical signature is not required